





## ENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

(A Govt. of India Undertaking) जन-जन के लिए भण्डारण/Warehousing for Everyone



Date: 17.08.2022

CWC CO-CD0COMM/14/2020-COMM-Part (3)

## **CIRCULAR**

It is to inform that Central Warehousing Corporation is going to participate in "India Warehousing Show 2022" to be held at Pragati Maidan, New Delhi on 19<sup>-</sup>21<sup>st</sup> August 2022, organized by M/s Reed Manch Exhibitions Pvt. Ltd. It is expected that many govt. and private warehousing players are also going to be part of this show. This is a platform where CWC can show its expertise and can also learn from the other players about the new technologies, practices, standards, automation, packaging and services etc. in the field of warehousing & logistics.

All the staff members of the Corporate Office and Regional Office (Delhi) may visit the "India Warehousing Show 2022" with their family at any or all the given dates (i.e.19<sup>th</sup> to 21<sup>st</sup> August 2022) to enhance their knowledge and to boost up morale of "Team CWC". The entry for the show is free. CWC is also placing a stall (**Stall No.- D-22B, next to VIP Lounge**) in the show.

Venue of the Event	Hall No. 5, Pragati Maidan, Nr. Bhairon Road, New Delhi
Date of Event	19-21 August 2022
CWC Stall	Stall No. D 22B, Next to VIP Lounge

(Naveen Kumar) AGM (Comm.)

## Copy to:-

- 1. Regional Manager (Delhi) for kind information and with request to direct the staff working under RO/Delhi to visit and attend the show.
- 2. All HoDs for information and with request to make it convenient to attend the show and also direct the staff working under them to attend the same.
- 3. GGM(MIS) for information and with request to upload the circular on the HRMS.
- 4. PS to MD, CWC, CO, New Delhi.
- 5. PS to Dir. (M&CP), CWC, CO, New Delhi.
- 6. PA to Dir. (Fin.), CWC, CO, New Delhi
- 7. PS to CVO, CWC Co New Delhi.